Seniority Roster - H07430
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B FOREMEN - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 BOLTON, D. K. 0203727 05/06/81 MICH 05/06/81
2 SERIO, J. D. 0274407 05/10/82 CLMB 05/10/82
3 CAMPBELL, B. R. 0231970 09/13/82 CLMB 09/13/82
4 COVILL, C. R. 0203399 08/31/83 TLDO 08/31/83
5 CLAUSEN, M. E. 0260648 12/07/83 CHGO 12/07/83
6 MARVIN, R. E. 0235080 04/01/85 CLMB 04/01/85
7 FAY, B. F. 0201408 04/22/85 TLDO 04/22/85  SICK LEAVE
8 ROLLO, P. W. 0114612 04/22/85 TLDO 04/22/85
9 KETOLA, S. M. 0762823 07/01/85 MICH 07/01/85 PROMOTED
10 SAYERS, S. R. 0762364 10/14/85 MICH 10/14/85
11 KOLCAN, P. J. 0251829 09/17/86 TLDO 09/17/86
12 SNIDER, L. A. 0260632 04/18/88 CHGO 04/18/88
13 MCDONALD, M. S. 0271466 08/01/88 CLMB 08/01/88
14 BAKER, K. L. 0252143 12/12/89 TLDO 12/12/89 DISABLED
15 SNIDER, D. A. 0251804 02/23/93 TLDO 02/23/93
16 HAY, M. S. 0236936 03/29/93 TLDO 03/29/93
17 BAILEY, H. C. 0260940 03/31/93 TLDO 03/31/93
18 CARPENTER, M. A. 0253634 05/17/93 TLDO 05/17/93
19 MYERS, G. E. 0252350 05/17/93 TLDO 05/17/93
20 YURIK, J. . 0231698 07/19/93 TLDO 07/19/93 DISABLED
21 WATKINS, R. M. 0236487 10/25/93 CLMB 10/25/93 DISABLED
22 JERANTOWSKI, D. L. 0764238 06/13/94 CHGO 06/13/94
23 PRIETO, M. . 0761621 06/26/95 CHGO 06/26/95
24 WEIDNER, R. L. 0761702 09/05/95 CHGO 09/05/95
25 YOUNG, F. A. 0236873 01/20/97 TLDO 01/20/97
26 SEAY, R. . 0768065 04/14/97 CHGO 04/14/97  SICK LEAVE
27 MCCORMICK II, R. D. 0201732 03/16/98 CLMB 03/16/98
28 CLEMENT, M. E. 0261045 07/08/99
29 NOETHEN, W. G. 0769174 07/08/99 SICK LEAVE
30 MOWREY, D. W. 0769173 03/05/01
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Seniority Roster - H07430
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B FOREMEN - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 BUCK, 1. D. 0113346 10/24/01
32 BENTLEJEWSKI, D. 0760086 03/19/03
33 BULAT, R. A. 0764806 08/23/04
34 JOHNSON, JR., J. E. 0769170 10/04/04
35 HOLLEY, S. K. 0150823 10/27/08
36 JOKINEN, J. R. 0164592 03/30/09
37 SNYDER, C. L. 0099828 03/30/09
38 FREDERICK, M. A. 0320173 12/07/09

Page 2 of 2 *Seniority Frozen



Seniority Roster - H07431
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B ASSISTANT FOREMEN - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 KETOLA, S. M. 0762823 09/14/81 MICH 09/14/81 PROMOTED
2 SERIO, J. D. 0274407 05/10/82 CLMB 05/10/82
3 CAMPBELL, B. R. 0231970 09/13/82 CLMB 09/13/82
4 COVILL, C. R. 0203399 08/31/83 TLDO 08/31/83
5 CLAUSEN, M. E. 0260648 12/07/83 CHGO 12/07/83
6 MARVIN, R. E. 0235080 04/01/85 CLMB 04/01/85
7 FAY, B. F. 0201408 04/22/85 TLDO 04/22/85  SICK LEAVE
8 ROLLO, P. W. 0114612 04/22/85 TLDO 04/22/85
9 SAYERS, S. R. 0762364 10/14/85 MICH 10/14/85
10 KOLCAN, P. J. 0251829 09/17/86 TLDO 09/17/86
11 SNIDER, L. A. 0260632 04/18/88 CHGO 04/18/88
12 MCDONALD, M. S. 0271466 08/01/88 CLMB 08/01/88
13 BOLTON, D. K. 0203727 10/02/89 MICH 10/02/89
14 BAKER, K. L. 0252143 12/12/89 TLDO 12/12/89 DISABLED
15 YURIK, J. . 0231698 11/18/91 TLDO 11/18/91 DISABLED
16 MICELE, M. B. 0251767 10/20/92 CHGO 10/20/92
17 SNIDER, D. A. 0251804 02/23/93 TLDO 02/23/93
18 HAY, M. S. 0236936 03/29/93 TLDO 03/29/93
19 BAILEY, H. C. 0260940 03/31/93 TLDO 03/31/93
20 MCCORMICK II, R. D. 0201732 04/20/93 CLMB 04/20/93
21 CARPENTER, M. A. 0253634 05/17/93 TLDO 05/17/93
22 MYERS, G. E. 0252350 05/17/93 TLDO 05/17/93
23 WATKINS, R. M. 0236487 10/25/93 CLMB 10/25/93 DISABLED
24 JERANTOWSKI, D. L. 0764238 06/13/94 CHGO 06/13/94
25 PRIETO, M. . 0761621 06/26/95 CHGO 06/26/95
26 WEIDNER, R. L. 0761702 09/05/95 CHGO 09/05/95
27 HALTER, J. S. 0237293 03/18/96 CHGO 03/18/96 DISABLED
28 OVERMYER, V. D. 0762264 09/03/96 MICH 09/03/96
29 YOUNG, F. A. 0236873 01/20/97 TLDO 01/20/97
30 SEAY, R. . 0768065 04/14/97 CHGO 04/14/97  SICK LEAVE
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Seniority Roster - H07431
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B ASSISTANT FOREMEN - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 NOETHEN, W. G. 0769174 01/29/03 SICK LEAVE
32 JOHNSON, JR., J. E. 0769170 10/15/03
33 SNYDER, C. L. 0099828 11/22/04
34 BENTLEJEWSKI, D. 0760086 01/17/05
35 BENTLEJEWSKI, D. A. 0133421 12/05/05
36 WARNER, JR., T. L. 0133414 08/14/06
37 HOLLEY, S. K. 0150823 11/27/06
38 ROACH, M. L. 0144320 12/18/06
39 CLEMENT, M. E. 0261045 12/31/06
40 MOWREY, D. W. 0769173 12/31/06
41 BUCK, J. D. 0113346 12/31/06
42 VOTAW, B. A. 0133428 02/28/07
43 VONDRA, D. J. 0156479 05/14/07
44 JOKINEN, J. R. 0164592 12/17/07
45 MORAN, C. R. 0114213 02/11/08
46 BULAT, R. A. 0764806 04/07/08
47 MILLER, Z. J. 0177150 08/18/08
48 HAMPTON, C. T. 0164599 08/28/08
49 FREDERICK, M. A. 0320173 12/07/09
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Seniority Roster - H07432
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B MECHANICS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 MICELE, M. B. 0251767 04/17/74 CHGO 04/17/74
2 KOLCAN, P. J. 0251829 04/29/74 TLDO 04/29/74
3 SERIO, J. D. 0274407 11/15/74 CLMB 11/15/74
4 FARLEY, P. J. 0342317 03/05/75 CHGO 03/05/75
5 HYLTON, J. E. 0696780 05/14/75 TLDO 05/14/75 PROMOTED
6 HALTER, J. S. 0237293 10/10/75 CHGO 10/10/75 DISABLED
7 WRIGHT, J. B. 0696830 10/27/75 CLMB 10/27/75
8 MCCORMICK II, R. D. 0201732 05/10/76 CLMB 05/10/76
9 BOLTON, D. K. 0203727 06/30/76 MICH 06/30/76
10 FAY, B. F. 0201408 07/14/76 TLDO 07/14/76
11 ROLLO, P. W. 0114612 07/19/76 TLDO 07/19/76
12 YURIK, J. . 0231698 08/05/76 TLDO 08/05/76 DISABLED
13 CAMPBELL, B. R. 0231970 08/26/76 CLMB 08/26/76
14 COVILL, C. R. 0203399 11/10/76 TLDO 11/10/76
15 SMITH, M. A. 0200997 04/18/77 CHGO 04/18/77
16 SNIDER, L. A. 0260632 04/18/77 CHGO 04/18/77
17 CLAUSEN, M. E. 0260648 05/02/77 CHGO 05/02/77
18 BAKER, K. L. 0252143 05/01/78 TLDO 05/01/78 DISABLED
19 SAYERS, S. R. 0762364 06/22/78 MICH 06/22/78
20 MARVIN, R. E. 0235080 02/28/79 CLMB 02/28/79
21 WATTS, R. D. 0764936 09/24/79 TLDO 09/24/79
22 MORGAN, JR., H. E. 0762092 05/06/80 TLDO 05/06/80 DISABLED
23 KETOLA, S. M. 0762823 06/17/80 MICH 06/17/80 PROMOTED
24 KNAPP, D. N. 0762825 07/07/80 MICH 07/07/80
25 OVERMYER, V. D. 0762264 04/02/81 MICH 04/02/81
26 CARPENTER, M. A. 0253634 01/11/82 TLDO 01/11/82
27 LODZINSKI, A. J. 0259598 01/11/82 TLDO 01/11/82 DISABLED
28 COLLINS, JR., R. A. 0272247 10/01/84 CLMB 10/01/84 DISABLED
29 SNIDER, D. A. 0251804  04/22/85 TLDO 04/22/85
30 OGDAHL, 3. T. 0251805 04/22/85 TLDO 04/22/85
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Seniority Roster - H07432
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B MECHANICS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 BAILEY, H. C. 0260940 06/23/86 TLDO 06/23/86
32 HUNT, M. A. 0295179 06/23/86 TLDO 06/23/86
33 MYERS, G. E. 0252350 06/03/87 TLDO 06/03/87
34 HAY, M. S. 0236936 06/24/87 TLDO 06/24/87
35 MCDONALD, M. S. 0271466 08/01/88 CLMB 08/01/88
36 WATKINS, R. M. 0236487 08/08/88 CLMB 08/08/88 DISABLED
37 PRIETO, M. . 0761621 08/15/88 CHGO 08/15/88
38 COLE, D. J. 0894626 03/16/92 TLDO 03/16/92
39 CHICK, D. M. 0897909 05/18/92 TLDO 05/18/92
40 WIREMAN, T. W. 0893626 06/11/92 TLDO 06/11/92
41 WEIDNER, R. L. 0761702 09/09/92 CHGO 09/09/92
42 KLINE, R. P. 0252537 05/19/93 TLDO 05/19/93
43 JERANTOWSKI, D. L. 0764238 08/16/93 CHGO 08/16/93
44 GONZALEZ, IJR., G. . 0200418 09/08/93 TLDO 09/08/93  SICK LEAVE
45 NELSON, R. K. 0259866 04/18/94 TLDO 04/18/94
46 DUFFIELD, R. D. 0764116  07/18/94 CHGO 07/18/94
47 WHITTINGTON, D. L. 0112688 11/07/94 CLMB 11/07/94
48 WILLIAMSON, B. L. 0270948 12/18/95 TLDO 12/18/95
49 COON, T. J. 0764094 08/19/96 TLDO 08/19/96  SICK LEAVE
50 YOUNG, F. A. 0236873 09/03/96 TLDO 09/03/96
51 SEAY, R. . 0768065 04/14/97 CHGO 04/14/97  SICK LEAVE
52 FRANCHINA, J. C. 0893518 09/01/97 TLDO 09/01/97  SICK LEAVE
53 STAINKO, G. M. 0203430 02/10/98 CHGO 02/10/98
54 SPOTTS, M. J. 0894402 08/17/98 CHGO 08/17/98
55 PRATHER, S. G. 0281112 08/31/98 CHGO 08/31/98 DISABLED
56 JOHNSON, JR., J. E. 0769170 06/01/99
57 NOETHEN, W. G. 0769174 06/01/99 SICK LEAVE
58 MILLER, S. G. 0769171 07/08/99
59 MOWREY, D. W. 0769173 09/09/99
60 MULLIGAN, T. J. 0894913 12/04/00
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Seniority Roster - H07432
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B MECHANICS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
61 BULAT, R. A. 0764806 03/12/03
62 JOWERS, J. T. 0099807 07/26/04
63 SNYDER, C. L. 0099828 10/11/04
64 STOBBE, G. R. 0231588 12/20/04
65 BENTLEJEWSKI, D. A. 0133421 05/23/05
66 VOTAW, B. A. 0133428 05/23/05
67 WARNER, JR., T. L. 0133414 05/23/05
68 HOLLEY, S. K. 0150823 08/29/05
69 BUCK, J. D. 0113346 09/05/05
70 GUZZINO, J. N. 0147953 09/05/05
71 THOMPSON, B. S. 0147946 09/12/05
72 LAW, J. W. 0156465 12/05/05
73 VONDRA, D. J. 0156479 12/05/05
74 SIMPSON, JR., S. 0156990 12/05/05
75 JOKINEN, J. R. 0164592 06/19/06
76 HAMPTON, C. T. 0164599 06/19/06
77 PHELPS, J. W. 0164606 06/19/06
78 BROWNING, D. E. 0763549 08/14/06
79 SMITH, P. P. 0768067 11/27/06
80 BENTLEJEWSKI, D. 0760086 12/31/06
81 CLEMENT, M. E. 0261045 12/31/06
82 HILL, T. S. 0175582 01/08/07
83 DAVIS, J. 1. 0147554 02/05/07
84 CHAIN, J. L. 0179775 02/26/07
85 MILLER, Z. J. 0177150 02/26/07
86 MOORE, J. K. 0186943 02/26/07
87 YATES, R. A. 0158768 02/26/07
88 DAVIS, J. 0179579 04/16/07
89 WILLIAMS, T. E. 0178711 07/23/07
90 MORAN, C. R. 0114213 11/19/07
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Seniority Roster - H07432
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B MECHANICS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
91 PERRY, D. A. 0178781 02/25/08
92 FREDERICK, M. A. 0320173 05/21/08
93 BROWN, J. L. 0155989 08/18/08
94 HALEY, W. M. 0147162 08/28/08
95 SHONKWILER, D. D. 0127289 09/15/08
96 BARNETT, B. S. 0338282 03/30/09
97 CUMMINS, B. E. 0202097 06/15/09
98 SZEKELY, JR., B. L. 0198577 10/05/09
99 KURYGA, T. M. 0336105 10/19/09
100 WILSON, R. S. 0327656 10/26/09
101 MESSER, S. D. 0340172 12/14/09
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Seniority Roster - H07433
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B HELPERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 MICELE, M. B. 0251767 04/17/74 CHGO 04/17/74
2 KOLCAN, P. J. 0251829 04/29/74 TLDO 04/29/74
3 SERIO, J. D. 0274407 11/15/74 CLMB 11/15/74
4 FARLEY, P. J. 0342317 03/05/75 CHGO 03/05/75
5 HYLTON, J. E. 0696780 05/14/75 TLDO 05/14/75 PROMOTED
6 HALTER, J. S. 0237293 10/10/75 CHGO 10/10/75 DISABLED
7 WRIGHT, J. B. 0696830 10/27/75 CLMB 10/27/75
8 SMITH, M. A. 0200997 11/19/75 CHGO 11/19/75
9 MCCORMICK II, R. D. 0201732 05/10/76 CLMB 05/10/76
10 BOLTON, D. K. 0203727 06/30/76 MICH 06/30/76
11 FAY, B. F. 0201408 07/14/76 TLDO 07/14/76
12 ROLLO, P. W. 0114612 07/19/76 TLDO 07/19/76
13 YURIK, J. . 0231698 08/05/76 TLDO 08/05/76 DISABLED
14 CAMPBELL, B. R. 0231970 08/26/76 CLMB 08/26/76
15 COVILL, C. R. 0203399 11/10/76 TLDO 11/10/76
16 SNIDER, L. A. 0260632 04/18/77 CHGO 04/18/77
17 CLAUSEN, M. E. 0260648 05/02/77 CHGO 05/02/77
18 BAKER, K. L. 0252143 05/01/78 TLDO 05/01/78 DISABLED
19 SAYERS, S. R. 0762364 06/22/78 MICH 06/22/78
20 MARVIN, R. E. 0235080 02/28/79 CLMB 02/28/79
21 WATTS, R. D. 0764936 09/24/79 TLDO 09/24/79
22 MORGAN, JR., H. E. 0762092 05/06/80 TLDO 05/06/80 DISABLED
23 KETOLA, S. M. 0762823 06/17/80 MICH 06/17/80 PROMOTED
24 KNAPP, D. N. 0762825 07/07/80 MICH 07/07/80
25 OVERMYER, V. D. 0762264 04/02/81 MICH 04/02/81
26 CARPENTER, M. A. 0253634 01/11/82 TLDO 01/11/82
27 LODZINSKI, A. J. 0259598 01/11/82 TLDO 01/11/82 DISABLED
28 COLLINS, JR., R. A. 0272247 10/01/84 CLMB 10/01/84 DISABLED
29 OGDAHL, 3. T. 0251805 04/22/85 TLDO 04/22/85
30 SNIDER, D. A. 0251804 04/22/85 TLDO 04/22/85
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Seniority Roster - H07433
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B HELPERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 BAILEY, H. C. 0260940 06/23/86 TLDO 06/23/86
32 HUNT, M. A. 0295179 06/23/86 TLDO 06/23/86
33 MYERS, G. E. 0252350 06/03/87 TLDO 06/03/87
34 HAY, M. S. 0236936 06/24/87 TLDO 06/24/87
35 MCDONALD, M. S. 0271466 08/01/88 CLMB 08/01/88
36 WATKINS, R. M. 0236487 08/08/88 CLMB 08/08/88 DISABLED
37 PRIETO, M. . 0761621 08/15/88 CHGO 08/15/88
38 COLE, D. J. 0894626 03/16/92 TLDO 03/16/92
39 CHICK, D. M. 0897909 05/18/92 TLDO 05/18/92
40 WEIDNER, R. L. 0761702 05/26/92 CHGO 05/26/92
41 WIREMAN, T. W. 0893626 06/11/92 TLDO 06/11/92
42 KLINE, R. P. 0252537 04/26/93 TLDO 04/26/93
43 JERANTOWSKI, D. L. 0764238 05/17/93 CHGO 05/17/93
44 GONZALEZ, IJR., G. . 0200418 09/08/93 TLDO 09/08/93  SICK LEAVE
45 NELSON, R. K. 0259866 04/18/94 TLDO 04/18/94
46 DUFFIELD, R. D. 0764116 07/18/94 CHGO 07/18/94
47 WHITTINGTON, D. L. 0112688 11/07/94 CLMB 11/07/94
48 WILLIAMSON, B. L. 0270948 12/18/95 TLDO 12/18/95
49 COON, T. J. 0764094 08/19/96 TLDO 08/19/96  SICK LEAVE
50 YOUNG, F. A. 0236873 09/03/96 TLDO 09/03/96
51 SEAY, R. . 0768065 04/14/97 CHGO 04/14/97  SICK LEAVE
52 FRANCHINA, J. C. 0893518 09/01/97 TLDO 09/01/97  SICK LEAVE
53 STAINKO, G. M. 0203430 02/10/98 CHGO 02/10/98
54 SPOTTS, M. J. 0894402 08/17/98 CHGO 08/17/98
55 PRATHER, S. G. 0281112 08/31/98 CHGO 08/31/98 DISABLED
56 JOHNSON, JR., J. E. 0769170 03/01/99 TLDO 03/01/99
57 MILLER, S. G. 0769171 03/01/99 TLDO 03/01/99
58 MOWREY, D. W. 0769173 03/01/99 TLDO 03/01/99
59 NOETHEN, W. G. 0769174 03/01/99 CHGO 03/01/99  SICK LEAVE
60 BULAT, R. A. 0764806 03/06/00
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Seniority Roster - H07433
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B HELPERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
61 BENTLEJEWSKI, D. A. 0133421 11/01/04
62 MORRISON, N. W. 0133435 11/01/04
63 VOTAW, B. A. 0133428 11/01/04
64 WARNER, JR., T. L. 0133414 11/01/04
65 YOUNG, M. J. 0133407 11/01/04
66 STOBBE, G. R. 0231588 12/20/04
67 GUZZINO, J. N. 0147953 03/22/05
68 THOMPSON, B. S. 0147946 03/28/05
69 HOLLEY, S. K. 0150823 04/18/05
70 LAW, J. W. 0156465 06/20/05
71 VONDRA, D. J. 0156479 06/20/05
72 SIMPSON, JR., S. 0156990 07/05/05
73 JOKINEN, J. R. 0164592 11/07/05
74 PHELPS, J. W. 0164606 11/07/05
75 HAMPTON, C. T. 0164599 11/07/05
76 DAVIS, J. J. 0147554 08/14/06
77 ROACH, M. L. 0144320 08/14/06
78 YATES, R. A. 0158768 08/14/06
79 BENTLEJEWSKI, D. 0760086 12/31/06
80 BUCK, J. D. 0113346 12/31/06
81 CLEMENT, M. E. 0261045 12/31/06
82 JOWERS, J. T. 0099807 12/31/06
83 HILL, T. S. 0175582 01/08/07
84 CHAIN, J. L. 0179775 02/26/07
85 MOORE, J. K. 0186943 02/26/07
86 MILLER, Z. J. 0177150 02/26/07
87 DAVIS, J. 0179579 04/16/07
88 WILLIAMS, T. E. 0178711 07/23/07
89 MORAN, C. R. 0114213 11/19/07
90 FREDERICK, M. A. 0320173 11/26/07
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Seniority Roster - H07433
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B HELPERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
91 PERRY, D. A. 0178781 02/25/08
92 BROWN, J. L. 0155989 08/18/08
93 HALEY, W. M. 0147162 08/28/08
94 KURYGA, T. M. 0336105 09/15/08
95 SHONKWILER, D. D. 0127289 09/15/08
96 BARNETT, B. S. 0338282 10/13/08
97 MESSER, S. D. 0340172 11/17/08
98 MCNALLY, K. A. 0340949 11/24/08
99 VAN VOSSEN, R. R. 0340963 11/24/08
100 ZIMMERMAN, T. T. 0341992 01/05/09
101 SNYDER, C. L. 0099828 03/30/09
102 CUMMINS, B. E. 0202097 06/15/09
103 WILSON, R. S. 0327656 08/10/09
104 SZEKELY, JR., B. L. 0198577 10/05/09
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NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B INSPECTORS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date
1 SERIO, J. D. 0274407 05/10/82 CLMB 05/10/82
2 CAMPBELL, B. R. 0231970 09/13/82 CLMB 09/13/82
3 MARVIN, R. E. 0235080 08/17/87 CLMB 08/17/87

Seniority Roster - H07440

Remarks

*Seniority Frozen
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NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B PLUMBERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date
1 SCHLICHTER, T. K. 0259624 10/26/93 CHGO

10/26/93

Seniority Roster - H07452

Remarks

*Seniority Frozen
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Seniority Roster - H07453
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B PLUMBER HELPERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 SCHLICHTER, T. K. 0259624 10/26/93 CHGO 10/26/93

Page 1 of 1 *Seniority Frozen
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Rank

1

2
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11

12
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14

15

16

17

18

19
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21
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

B&B STRUCTURAL WELDERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

Name

ROLLO, P. W.
COVILL, C. R.
MYERS, G. E.
CLEMENT, M. E.
HYLTON, J. E.
KETOLA, S. M.
LODZINSKI, A. J.
SMITH, M. A.
SAYERS, S. R.
KNAPP, D. N.
CAMPBELL, B. R.
SNIDER, L. A.
CARPENTER, M. A.
YURIK, J. .
OVERMYER, V. D.
PRIETO, M. .
BAKER, K. L.
PUTZE, B. M.
WIREMAN, T. W,
WRIGHT, J. B.
WEIDNER, R. L.
BENTLEJEWSKI, D.
MCDONALD, M. S.
HALTER, J. S.
JERANTOWSKI, D. L.
SEAY, R. .
YOUNG, F. A.
FRANCHINA, J. C.
COON, T. J.

JOHNSON, JR., J. E.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

January 01, 2010

EIN

0114612

0203399

0252350

0261045

0696780

0762823

0259598

0200997

0762364

0762825

0231970

0260632

0253634

0231698

0762264

0761621

0252143

0760100

0893626

0696830

0761702

0760086

0271466

0237293

0764238

0768065

0236873

0893518

0764094

0769170

Seniority
Date
05/02/77
05/10/77
01/16/78
03/16/78
03/12/79
09/14/81
08/31/83
08/31/83
08/31/83
08/31/83
05/22/85
07/01/85
10/20/86
11/21/88
05/01/89
12/07/92
03/15/93
05/10/93
08/23/93
08/30/93
01/24/94
03/28/94
03/28/94
06/13/94
10/02/95
05/12/97
09/08/97
09/15/97
06/14/99

06/14/99

Prior
Rights
TLDO
TLDO
TLDO
TLDO
TLDO
MICH
TLDO
CHGO
MICH
MICH
CLMB
CHGO
TLDO
TLDO
MICH
CHGO
TLDO
CLMB
TLDO
CLMB
CHGO
CLMB
CLMB
CHGO
CHGO
CHGO
TLDO

TLDO

PR
Date

05/02/77
05/10/77
01/16/78
03/16/78
03/12/79
09/14/81
08/31/83
08/31/83
08/31/83
08/31/83
05/22/85
07/01/85
10/20/86
11/21/88
05/01/89
12/07/92
03/15/93
05/10/93
08/23/93
08/30/93
01/24/94
03/28/94
03/28/94
06/13/94
10/02/95
05/12/97
09/08/97

09/15/97

Seniority Roster - H07460

Remarks

PROMOTED
PROMOTED

DISABLED

DISABLED

DISABLED

DISABLED

SICK LEAVE

SICK LEAVE

SICK LEAVE

*Seniority Frozen



Seniority Roster - H07460
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B STRUCTURAL WELDERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 HUNT, M. A. 0295179 07/08/99
32 MOWREY, D. W. 0769173 07/08/99
33 MILLER, S. G. 0769171 09/09/99
34 MULLIGAN, T. J. 0894913 08/21/02
35 BURNETT, D. A. 0769142 04/30/03
36 SNYDER, C. L. 0099828 07/26/04

Page 2 of 2 *Seniority Frozen



Page 1 of 2

Rank

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B STRUCTURAL WELDER HELPERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Name EIN

ROLLO, P. W. 0114612
COVILL, C. R. 0203399
MYERS, G. E. 0252350
CLEMENT, M. E. 0261045
HYLTON, J. E. 0696780
KETOLA, S. M. 0762823
LODZINSKI, A. J. 0259598
SMITH, M. A. 0200997
SAYERS, S. R. 0762364
KNAPP, D. N. 0762825
CAMPBELL, B. R. 0231970
SNIDER, L. A. 0260632
CARPENTER, M. A. 0253634
YURIK, J. . 0231698
OVERMYER, V. D. 0762264
PRIETO, M. . 0761621
BAKER, K. L. 0252143
WRIGHT, J. B. 0696830
WEIDNER, R. L. 0761702
BAILEY, H. C. 0260940
PUTZE, B. M. 0760100
WIREMAN, T. W. 0893626
BENTLEJEWSKI, D. 0760086
MCDONALD, M. S. 0271466
HALTER, J. S. 0237293
JERANTOWSKI, D. L. 0764238
SEAY, R. . 0768065
RODRIGUEZ, JR., A. 0768064
YOUNG, F. A. 0236873
FRANCHINA, J. C. 0893518

Seniority

Date

05/02/77
05/10/77
01/16/78
03/16/78
03/12/79
09/14/81
08/31/83
08/31/83
08/31/83
08/31/83
05/22/85
07/01/85
10/20/86
11/21/88
05/01/89
04/06/92
06/15/92
04/19/93
04/26/93
05/03/93
05/10/93
08/23/93
03/28/94
03/28/94
06/13/94
10/02/95
02/03/97
04/14/97
09/08/97

09/15/97

Prior
Rights
TLDO
TLDO
TLDO
TLDO
TLDO
MICH
TLDO
CHGO
MICH
MICH
CLMB
CHGO
TLDO
TLDO
MICH
CHGO
TLDO
CLMB
CHGO
TLDO
CLMB
TLDO
CLMB
CLMB
CHGO
CHGO
CHGO
CHGO
TLDO

TLDO

PR
Date

05/02/77
05/10/77
01/16/78
03/16/78
03/12/79
09/14/81
08/31/83
08/31/83
08/31/83
08/31/83
05/22/85
07/01/85
10/20/86
11/21/88
05/01/89
04/06/92
06/15/92
04/19/93
04/26/93
05/03/93
05/10/93
08/23/93
03/28/94
03/28/94
06/13/94
10/02/95
02/03/97
04/14/97
09/08/97

09/15/97

Seniority Roster - H07461

Remarks

PROMOTED
PROMOTED

DISABLED

DISABLED

DISABLED

DISABLED

SICK LEAVE

SICK LEAVE

*Seniority Frozen
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Seniority Roster - H07461

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B STRUCTURAL WELDER HELPERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 SINGLETON, SR., E. E. 0769067 06/01/99
32 COON, T. J. 0764094 06/14/99 SICK LEAVE
33 JOHNSON, JR., J. E. 0769170 06/14/99

*Seniority Frozen
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Rank

1
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30

Name
BROWER, D. E.
STACY, C. .

BELL, M. J.
DANCER, T. D.
CHALFANT, JR., E. C.
ECKEL, B. R.
MCDONALD, M. S.
IMMEL, C. L.
JOSEPH, T. M.
SPINKS, E. L.

HUNT, M. A.
IMMEL, P. C
STEVENS, D. M.
JACKSON, H. L.
CHAPPUS, R. E.
GRECO, JR., F. G.
MOSSER, J. W.
SINGLETON, SR., E. E.
ROMBACH, C. A.
MORRIS, J. L.

RING, R. M.
RITTENHOUSE, H. C.
MOSSER, R. L.
HELGESEN, C. A.
JOHNSON, D. J.
KINDER, K. E.
BOETCHER, P. T
BOREMAN, J. S.
AZURE, G. M.

MOORE, J. K.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMEN - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

EIN

0273044

0422076

0114780

0201508

0238098

0114234

0271466

0235079

0238677

0261221

0295179

0236524

0295424

0260738

0203621

0200629

0239951

0769067

0769253

0200535

0237993

0213574

0760628

0099814

0144880

0142325

0089237

0162170

0186964

0186943

Seniority

Date

09/25/74
06/09/76
09/18/78
11/20/78
01/16/80
09/25/81
09/22/82
11/07/83
11/07/83
11/07/83
10/24/85
10/24/85
07/16/86
05/17/96
01/11/99
07/19/99
07/19/99
07/19/99
07/19/99
11/01/99
04/17/00
04/17/00
02/20/02
01/05/04
02/28/05
04/03/05
06/20/05
09/22/05
03/05/07

09/10/07

Prior
Rights
CLMB
CLMB
CLMB
TLDO
CLMB
DRBN
CLMB
CLMB
CLMB
CLMB
TLDO

CLMB

CHGO

TLDO

PR
Date

09/25/74
06/09/76
09/18/78
11/20/78
01/16/80
09/25/81
09/22/82
11/07/83
11/07/83
11/07/83
10/24/85
10/24/85
07/16/86
05/17/96

01/11/99

Seniority Roster - H07470

Remarks

DISABLED

PROMOTED

DISABLED

SICK LEAVE

DISABLED

*PROMOTED

DISABLED

PROMOTED

*Seniority Frozen



Seniority Roster - H07470
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMEN - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 VONDRA, D. J. 0156479 12/03/07
32 HAWKINS, K. W. 0326557 03/31/08
33 HELMKAMP, G. T. 0329007 05/19/08
34 ROBERTS, J. L. 0178697 08/11/08
35 SUPECK, JR., G. W. 0172922 08/25/08
36 KEMPER, J. M. 0319438 11/17/08
37 NALEPKA, B. S. 0317842 12/01/08
38 CAIN, R. C. 0182708 12/08/08

Page 2 of 2 *Seniority Frozen
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Rank

Jary

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name
BROWER, D. E.
STACY, C. .
CHALFANT, JR., E. C.
BELL, M. J.
DANCER, T. D.
ECKEL, B. R.
MCDONALD, M. S.
IMMEL, C. L.
JOSEPH, T. M.
SPINKS, E. L.
HUNT, M. A.
IMMEL, P. C
STEVENS, D. M.
JACKSON, H. L.
CHAPPUS, R. E.
GRECO, JR., F. G.
MOSSER, J. W.
ROMBACH, C. A.
MORRIS, J. L.
RING, R. M.

RITTENHOUSE, H. C.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMAN HELPERS - DEARBORN DIVISION

January 01, 2010

EIN

0273044

0422076

0238098

0114780

0201508

0114234

0271466

0235079

0238677

0261221

0295179

0236524

0295424

0260738

0203621

0200629

0239951

0769253

0200535

0237993

0213574

Seniority

Date

09/25/74
06/09/76
05/24/77
09/18/78
11/20/78
09/25/81
09/22/82
11/07/83
11/07/83
11/07/83
10/24/85
10/24/85
07/16/86
05/17/96
01/11/99
07/19/99
07/19/99
07/19/99
11/01/99
04/17/00

04/17/00

Prior
Rights
CLMB
CLMB
CLMB
CLMB
TLDO
DRBN
CLMB
CLMB
CLMB
CLMB
TLDO

CLMB

CHGO

TLDO

PR
Date

09/25/74
06/09/76
05/24/77
09/18/78
11/20/78
09/25/81
09/22/82
11/07/83
11/07/83
11/07/83
10/24/85
10/24/85
07/16/86
05/17/96

01/11/99

Seniority Roster - H07471

Remarks

DISABLED

DISABLED

PROMOTED

SICK LEAVE

DISABLED

*PROMOTED

DISABLED

*Seniority Frozen



